
     UNIVERSITY OF 
N A A C  A c c r e d i t e d  G r ad e  

Hazratbal, Srinagar 
 

 

The Divisional Administration has invited the following officers of University of Kashmir for participation in the 
“Tiranga Yatra” to be led by Shri Manoj Sinha, Hon’ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu 
and Kashmir on 12th August, 2024 (06

S. No. Name of Invitee
1.  Prof. Gh. Mohidin Dar 
2.  Prof. Mohd Yousuf Ganai
3.  Prof. Peerzada Irshad Ahmad
4.  Dr.Touseef Rizvi 
5.  Dr. Javaid Iqbal 
6.  Prof .Sabeeha Shafi 
7.  Dr. Mohd Tariq Banday 

8.  Prof. Ajaz Ahmad Wani 
9.  Dr. Irfan Fazilli 
10.  Prof. Aejaz Mohammad 

11.  Prof. Salahu-din Tak   
12.  Prof Sumeer Gul 
13.  Dr. Md. Mearaj Ahmad 
14.  Dr. Seema Singh 
15.  Dr. Adil Gani 

16.  Prof. Bashir Ahmad Joo 
17.  Dr. Hummara 
18.  Prof. Shawkat Ahmad Shah

19.  Prof. Bashir Ahmad Ganai
 

20.  Prof. Zahida Jabeen 
21.  Prof. Rubi Zutshi 
22.  Prof. Iffat Maqbool 
23.  Prof. Nazir Ahmad Dar 
24.  Dr. Ishtiyaq Hussain Qureshi
25.  Dr. Ghulam Mohammad Sheikh
26.  Prof. Tabasum Firdous 
27.  Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Ganai

28.  Prof. Rais Ahmad 
29.  Dr. Saleema Jan 
30.  Dr. Maroof Naieem Qadri
31.  Dr. Manzoor Ahmad Mir
32.  Dr. Sabeha Mufti 
33.  Dr. Shazia Manzoor 
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CIRCULAR 

The Divisional Administration has invited the following officers of University of Kashmir for participation in the 
Shri Manoj Sinha, Hon’ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu 

4 (06:30 am) at SKICC Back-lawns: 

nvitee Designation 
Head, Department of Commerce 

Prof. Mohd Yousuf Ganai Head, Department of History 
Irshad Ahmad Head, Department of Political Science 

Head, Department of Psychology 
Head, Department of Computer Science
Head, Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

 Head, Department of Electronics & IT/ 
Director, IOT  Zakura 

 Provost, Boys Hostels 
Co-ordinator, Institute of Foreign languages

Prof. Aejaz Mohammad  Shiekh Head, Department of Linguistics/ 
In charge Head Persian 
Head, Department of  Arabic/ Islamic Studies
Head, Library & Information Science  

 Head, Department of Sanskrit 
Coordinator SET Cell 
Co-ordinator, Department of Food Science 
and Technology 

 Head, Department of Management Studies
Director, Institute of Home Science 

Prof. Shawkat Ahmad Shah Director, Centre for Distance & online 
Education 

Prof. Bashir Ahmad Ganai Director, CORD / Dean School of Unani & 
Ayurvedic Medicines  
Provost Girls Hostels 
Head, Department of Hindi /Principal IMFA
Head, Department of  English 

 In charge Director, CCPC 
Dr. Ishtiyaq Hussain Qureshi In Charge Deputy Director, CCPC 
Dr. Ghulam Mohammad Sheikh Director, North Campus 

Director, C.C.A.S 
Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Ganai Co-ordinator, Iqbal Institute of Culture & 

Philosophy 
I/c Director, South Campus 
I/c Director, EMMRC 

Dr. Maroof Naieem Qadri In charge Director, IT & SS 
Dr. Manzoor Ahmad Mir HoD, Bio-resource 

Head, Department of MERC 
Head, Department of Social Work/ 
In-Charge Director, DLL 
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The Divisional Administration has invited the following officers of University of Kashmir for participation in the 
Shri Manoj Sinha, Hon’ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu 

Mobile No 
9419095039 
9906834321 
7006814435 
9906564040 

Head, Department of Computer Science 7006436048 
ciences 9419448489 
 9419548922 

 
9419095088 

ordinator, Institute of Foreign languages 7006962500 
9419025926 
 

Head, Department of  Arabic/ Islamic Studies 9622506553 
8803050076 
7006798076 
7006988119 

ordinator, Department of Food Science 9469843334 

Head, Department of Management Studies 9797063383 
9906581405 
9419545340 

Dean School of Unani & 7889739292 
 
9906458229 

Principal IMFA 9419058585 
9419002259 
9906654747 
7006829915 
9103324449 
7889346950 

ordinator, Iqbal Institute of Culture & 9596352218 

9419001315 
9419059883 
9419011220 
9622901319 
9205680298 
9796997993 
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S. No. Name of Invitee
34.  Prof. Rabia Hamid 
35.  Prof. Aaliya Ahmad 

36.  Mr. Mohd Aarish Shaheen
37.  Dr. Roshan Ara 
38.  Er. Riyaz Ahmad Qureshi
39.  Dr. Junaid Hassan Masoodi
40.  Prof. Imtiaz Ahmed 
41.  Dr.Aadil Bashir Ahmad Wani
42.  Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Shah
43.  Dr.Ajaz Akbar Mir 
44.  Mrs. Iffat Rohi 
45.  Mrs. Shazeena 
46.  Mrs. Tehmeena 
47.  Mr. Nazir Ahmad Khan 
48.  Mrs. Ulfat Hassan 
49.  Mrs. Sufaya 
50.  Mrs. Zubeda Akhter 
51.  Mrs. Neelofar Akhter 
52.  Mrs. Masooda 
53.  Mrs. Qudisia 
54.  Prof. Mukhtar Ah. Khanday
55.  Prof. Fayaz Ahmad 

56.  Prof. Meboob-ul- Hussain

57.  Prof. Zahoor Ahmad Kaloo
58.  Prof. Shajrul Ameen 
59.  Prof. Parveez Ahmed  

60.  Prof. Arifa Bushra 
 

61.  Prof. Bikram Singh Bali 
62.  Dr. Tariq Rashid 
63.  Prof.Gh. Jeelani 

 
64.  Dr. Reyaz Farooq  
65.  Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Malik

 
66.  Prof. Mohammad Farooq Mir

67.  Prof. Shamim Ahmad Shah
68.  Dr. Aijaz Ahmad Dar  
69.  Prof. Gowhar Bashir Vakil
70.  Dr Majid Zaman  
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nvitee Designation 
Head, Department of Nanotechnology 
Director, UNESCO Madanjeet Singh 
Institute of Kashmir Studies 

Mr. Mohd Aarish Shaheen Co-ordinator, Electronic Engg, IoT Zak
Co-ordinator, Women’s Study Centre 

Er. Riyaz Ahmad Qureshi Deputy Proctor 
Dr. Junaid Hassan Masoodi Co-ordinator, Mechanical Engg. 

Chief Proctor 
Dr.Aadil Bashir Ahmad Wani I/c Co-ordinator, S&CB (formerly SRC)
Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Shah Director, DIQA 

Deputy Director, DIQA 
Assistant Registrar 
Assistant Registrar 
Assistant Registrar 

 Assistant Registrar 
Assistant Registrar 
Assistant Registrar 
Assistant Registrar 
Assistant Registrar 
Assistant Registrar 
Assistant Registrar 

Prof. Mukhtar Ah. Khanday Head, Department of Mathematics 
I/c Head, Department of Environmental 
Science/ Director MMTTC 

Hussain Head, Department of Bio-technology 
Coordinator Centre for Bioinformatics 

Prof. Zahoor Ahmad Kaloo Head, Department of Botany 
Head, Department of Biochemistry 
Head, Geography & Disaster 
Management/Director, Kupwara Campus
Dean School of Arts Languages & Liter
Head Department of Urdu 

 Head, Earth Science 
Head, Department of Statistics 
Dean, School of Earth & Environmental 
Sciences 
Dean Dentistry  

Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Malik Dean, School of Physical & Mathematical 
Sciences 

Prof. Mohammad Farooq Mir Director, Directorate of Admissions & 
Competitive Examinations 

Prof. Shamim Ahmad Shah DSW 
HoD Chemistry 

Prof. Gowhar Bashir Vakil Head, Department of  Physics 
Controller of Examinations 
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Mobile No 
9419548985 
9697000902 

kura 7006213103 
7780883502 
9419016486 
9596503735 
9419968539 

ordinator, S&CB (formerly SRC) 9906856030 
9596191292 
9419004690 
9596666885 
7889912022 
8493931381 
9419092157 
8492809003 
9906710756 
9622603928 
7889718220 
9906692759 
9469058990 
9796715808 

I/c Head, Department of Environmental 9419035303 

 
9797291711 
 
9906535867 
7780853889 

Management/Director, Kupwara Campus 
9906797287 

Dean School of Arts Languages & Literature/ 9469018998 
 
9797262700 
9622461403 

Dean, School of Earth & Environmental 7006316171 

9419000212 
Dean, School of Physical & Mathematical 9596256448 

9419035778 

9906577395 
9596034885 
7006569964 
9419077076 
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S. No. Name of Invitee
71.  Prof. Tasleema Jan  

 
72.  Prof Naseer Iqbal  
73.  Prof. Mushtaq Ahmad Darzi
74.  Prof. Abdul Hamid Wani
75.  Prof Aneesa Shafi 
76.  Prof. Adil Amin Kak 

77.  Prof. Mohammad Hussain 
78.  Prof. Mushtaq Ahmad Dar 
79.  Prof. Zulfikar Ali Bhat 

 
80.  Prof. S. Muzaffar Ali Andrabi  
81.  Prof Farooq Ahmad Masoodi
82.  Prof Khursheed A Butt  
83.  Prof. Mohd Sultan Bhat 

* The above list is drafted strictly as per the 
   to the seniority of the officers.   

 
The invitees are requested to attend t
07.00 PM of today i.e., 9th of August, 2024
undersigned from 10:00 a.m. to 01:
Registrar (Mob. No 9419749622) can be approached for further coordination in the matter. 

 

NO.: L.( TIRANGA-RALLY PARTICIPATION

DATED: 9TH
 AUGUST, 2024 

Copy to the:- 
 All invitees as above; 
 SS to HVC for kind information of the HVC;
 File. 
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nvitee Designation 
Dean, School of  Education & Behavioral 
Sciences 
Registrar Unviersity of Kashmir 

Darzi Dean School of Business Studies 
Prof. Abdul Hamid Wani Dean Biological Science 

Dean Social Sciences 
Chairman SAS/Chairman KUMHS  
In charge Head Department of Kashmiri

Prof. Mohammad Hussain  Dean, School of  Law 
Prof. Mushtaq Ahmad Dar  Dean School of Open Learning 

Dean School of Applied Science & 
Technology 

Prof. S. Muzaffar Ali Andrabi   Dean, School of Engineering 
Prof Farooq Ahmad Masoodi Food Science & Technology 

 DCDC 
 Dean Research/ In-charge Head, Department 

of Zoology 
The above list is drafted strictly as per the serial mentioned on the invitation cards and without any prejudice

are requested to attend the event on scheduled date and time. The invitation cards received 
9th of August, 2024 from Divisional Administration be collected from 

. to 01:00 p.m. on Saturday i.e., 10th of August, 2024. Mr
) can be approached for further coordination in the matter. 

 Prof Naseer Iqbal
       

ARTICIPATION)/REG/KU/24 

SS to HVC for kind information of the HVC; 
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Mobile No 
& Behavioral 9622771716 

9419079191 
9419089086 
9906520772 
7006306631 

In charge Head Department of Kashmiri 
9419055376 
 
9419017533 
9419085646 
9419077701 
 
9419009372 
9419135876 
9419972933 

charge Head, Department 9906577391 
 

mentioned on the invitation cards and without any prejudice 

invitation cards received at     
from Divisional Administration be collected from Office of 

4. Mr. Shabir A. Dar, PA to 
) can be approached for further coordination in the matter.  

 

 
Prof Naseer Iqbal 

       (REGISTRAR)  


